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SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES
Winter 2010

5th June Saturday Matins 6.00pm
&hJune Sunday Sunday of All Saints of Russia 9.00am

Divine Liturgy

19th June Saturday Matins 6.00pm
20th June Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

3rd July Saturday Matins 6.00pm
4th July Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

17th July Saturday Matins 6.00pm
18hJuly Sunday Saint Sergius of Radonezh

NMM Grand Duchess Elizabeth & Mm Barbara
Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

31st July Saturday Matins 6.00pm
1st August Sunday Saint Seraphim of Sarov

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

6th August Friday All-night Vigil 6.00pm
7th August Saturday Great-Martyr Panteleimon

Patronal feast
Lesser Blessing of Water 8.15 am
Hierarchical Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

14th August Saturday Beginning of the Dormition Fast
Matins 6.00pm

15th August Sunday Protomartyr Stephen
Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

18th August Wednesday All-night Vigil 6.00pm
19th August Thursday ~ THE TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD

Divine Liturgy with blessing of fruit 9.00 am

28th August Saturday Matins 6.00pm
29th August Sunday Afterfeast of the Dormition of the Mother of God

Holy Icon of our Lord "Not-Made-by-Hands"
Divine Liturgy in English 9.00 am

www. gosfordrussianchurch. org. au
4/7 Comserv Close, West Gosford NSW 2250
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